mrs 7-30-99

Attorney Docket No. HY-4463

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET 08-03-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) cord the attached original documents of copy fire eph To the Honorable Commis 101108384 Name of conveying party(ies): rearne and address of receiving barty(ies) **HENRY J. KELM** STEVEN J. REILLY Name: TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES INC. **WALTER SANTEE** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90067 ☐ Other Execution Date: JULY 9. 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) SERIAL NO. 09/351,529, FILED JULY 12, 1999 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: CALVIN G. COVELL Internal Address: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL, TUMMINO & SZABO ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1111 LEADER BUILDING 8. Deposit account number: City: **CLEVELAND** State: OHIO ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 08/02/1999 MTHAI1 00000320 09351529 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CALVIN G. COVELL, REG. #24.042 Name of Ferson Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Henry J. Kelm, Steven J. Reilly, and Walter Santee, of Litchfield, County of Medina, and State of Ohio, of Mentor, County of Lake, and State of Ohio; of Westlake, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in LOW CONTACT FORCE SPRING;

WHEREAS, Teledyne Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Henry J. Kelm, Steven J. Reilly and Walter Santee, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Teledyne Industries, Inc. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us respectively on the 9th day of July, 1999, the 9th day of July, 1999, and the 9th day of July, 1999, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 1999, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Teledyne Industries, Inc. its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Teledyne Industries, Inc. its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Teledyne Industries, Inc. its successors or assigns.

| Signed at 10367 | BRECKSU | ILLE KO. | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| County of CUYAHOGA | | _ and State | of OHIO | |
| this / 9 +61 | day of | and State | | , 19 ⁹⁹ . |
| | Lling | 1 M | hy | |
| STATE OF OHIO | | Henry J. | Kelm | |
| | 1 | SS: | | |
| COUNTY OF CUYSHOO | 5 A } | | | |
| On this personally appeared before me executed the above instrument and the purposes therein ment | e Henry J. Kelm t, and acknowled | | the person name | |
| | Martha | I Ste | Histo | |
| | MAKTHA | Notary I | ublic - STRTE | OF OHIO |
| | | 415510N C. | | 292001 |

PATENT REEL: 010132 FRAME: 0557

| Signed at / County of C ジン/ this /タブルー | 0367 BRECKSVILLE RD, BRECKSVILLE OHIO and State of OHIO day of JULY , 1999 |
|--|--|
| | Aliver J. Reilly |
| STATE OF OA | |
| COUNTY OF ごと | SS: |
| personally appeared who executed the ab | day of JOLY , 1979, I before me Steven J. Reilly to me known to be the person named in and pove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the est herein mentioned. |
| | Notary Public-STRTS OF OHIO |
| | Notary Public-STRTS OF OHIO |
| | MY COMMISSION EXFIRES MAY 29,2001 |
| Signed at /3 County of Cay A this /9th | OBGT BRECKSUILLE ROAD, BRECKSVILLE OH O WHOGH and State of OHIO day of UULY, 1999 |
| | Waste Sat |
| STATE OF OA | Walter Santee |
| COUNTY OF C | YHHOGH } SS: |
| personally appeared | day of JOLY , 197? before me Walter Santee to me known to be the person named in and who instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses erein mentioned. |
| | Martha & Steffishes Notary Public - STRTE OF 0410 |
| SEAL. | Notary Public - STRTE OF OHIO MARTHA L. STEFFISH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 29,2001 |
| | THE GOVERNITOON COLUMN CONTRACTOR BY A PACEU |